
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. 

DAILY DIARY 

JOHNSON 
Day Tuesday 

The Vice President began his day at (place). 
4040 52n d Street,  N.W. 

Date. 
August 27,  1963 

Entry 

No. 
Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

18 
19 

1 8:15 
2 9:28 
3 9:45  f
4 10:10  f
5 10:13  f
6 10:50 f
7 10:52  f
8 11:05 

9 12:00 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

12:10  t
1:00 
2:40 
2:50 
3:00 
3:15 
4:30 
6:00 

7:00  f
7:15  f

Selected names 

To th e White  House  for  8:4 5 Leadershi p Breakfast 
To the  Capitol  w/  Sen.  Smathers,  arriving  office  at  9:39 
Bessie Cheatha m -  wh o just  wanted  to  say  "happy  birthday" 
Walter Jenkin s 
Najeeb Halaby  -  to  say  happy  birthday 
Cong. Albert  Thomas  -  who  said  to  MF  that  "he  wanted  to  pay  his  respects" 
William S.  White 
To the  White  House  to  see  the  President  -  re:  Dan  Luevano  -  see  WJ  memo  of  Aug.  2 

Met until  11:5 2 am 
Arrive S21 2 office  -  opened  Senat e -  swearing  in  o f Hu b Walters  --  pictures 

made i n Ceremonial  Roo m 
Cong. Albert  Thomas  -  from  the  floor 
Attends Bobby  Baker' s Luncheo n honoring  Sen.  Hub  Walter s 
Returns to  S21 2 to  visi t a t 2:4 5 w / Charle s Jones  and  wife,  Dana  -  NYC  cousins  of  LBJ 
Visiting w/  Mr,  and  Mrs.  Robert  Brandt  (she  is  Janet  Leigh),  Mr.  Johnston,  Mr. Gibney 
Visiting w/  Fran k Smathers,  Fran k McKinney , Sen . Smather s 
To th e Whit e House  w / Holme s Alexander,  arrivin g at  3:20  fo r dental  appointment 
To 4040 , arriving  a t 4:4 0 for  reception  for  Tennesseans  at  th e Elm s 
Birthday Dinner  at  the  Elms  -  in  attendance  were  Mr.  an d Mrs.  Claude  Wilde, 

Mr. an d Mrs.  Horace  Busby,  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Le s Carpenter , Mr.  and 
Mrs. Walte r Jenkins,  Mr . and  Mrs.  Bil l White , Mr.  an d Mrs.  Bobby 
Baker, MJDR,  MF,  Mrs.  Johnson 

Jimmy Hicks  -  Kerrville,  Texas 
Tommy Corcora n 

should be underscored. SEE VERSO  FOR  TRAVEL  ACTIVITY  AND  CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 

President Kenned y sends  birthday  cake  to  EOB  office. 
White icing,  western  decor,  "Happy  Birthday,  LBJ." 
Cake taken  to  404 0 by  Liz  Carpenter 

Entry No.  13 
Miss Leigh  came  with  a  birthday  gift  for  the  VP  -  a  large 
bottle of  champagne  -  tied  w/  a  yellow ribbon 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


