The Vice President began his day at (place)__

_{Day} Tuesday

4o40 52nd Street, N.W.

Date August 27, 1963

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
No.		Lo	LD			
1	8:15			To the White House for 8:45 Leadership Breakfast		
2	9:28			To the Capitol w/ Sen. Smathers, arriving office at 9:39		
3	9:45	f		Bessie Cheatham - who just wanted to say ''happy birthday''		
4	10:10	f		Walter Jenkins		
5	10:13	f		Najeeb Halaby - to say happy birthday		
6	10:50	f		Cong. Albert Thomas - who said to MF that 'he wanted to pay his respects'		
7	10:52	f		William S. White		
8	11:05			To the White House to see the President - re Dan Luevano - see WJ memo of Aug. Met until 11:52 am	2 2	
9	12:00			Arrive S212 office - opened Senate - swearing in of Hub Walters pictures made in Ceremonial Room		
10	12:10	t		Cong. Albert Thomas - from the floor		
11	1:00			Attends Bobby Baker's Luncheon honoring Sen. Hub Walters		
12	2:40			Returns to S212 to visit at 2:45 w/ Charles Jones and wife, Dana - NYC cousins of	LBJ	
13	2:50			Visiting w/ Mr. and Mrs. Robert Brandt (she is Janet Leigh), Mr. Johnston, Mr. (ibney	
14	3:00			Visiting w/ Frank Smathers, Frank McKinney, Sen. Smathers		
15	3:15			To the White House w/ Holmes Alexander, arriving at 3:20 for dental appointment		
16	4:30			To 4040, arriving at 4:40 for reception for Tennesseans at the Elms		
17	6:00			Birthday Dinner at the Elms - in attendance were Mr. and Mrs. Claude Wilde,		
				Mr. and Mrs. Horace Busby, Mr. and Mrs. Les Carpenter, Mr. and		
	ľ		ı	Mrs. Walter Jenkins, Mr. and Mrs. Bill White, Mr. and Mrs. Bobby		
_				Baker, MJDR, MF, Mrs. Johnson		
18	7:00		f	Jimmy Hicks - Kerrville, Texas		
19	7:15	f		Tommy Corcoran		
			1			
			ł			
			ŀ			
			j			

Selected nam

should be underscored.

Page No.

TELEPHONE C · f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

To - Pocar

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment

T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

es concerning the Vice President's Activity

President Kennedy sends birthday cake to EOB office. White icing, western decor, "Happy Birthday, LBJ." Cake taken to 4040 by Liz Carpenter

Entry No. 13

Miss Leigh came with a birthday gift for the VP - a large

bottle of champagne - tied w/ a yello ribbon

TRAVEL ACTIVITY											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**				
		•					·				
			·								
			·								

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.